Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
BHM Industrial Devel	opment Ov		08/14/2008	
Britti industrial Bever				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Lamican Oy			
Street Address:	PL 28			
City:	Valkeakoski			
State/Country:	FINLAND			
Postal Code:	FI-37601			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		6406415 6612973		
Patent Number:		6612973		
Patent Number:		6510979		
Patent Number:		6722104 6581361		
Patent Number:		6581361		
Patent Number:		6520899		
Patent Number: 636		695		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (312)277-2397				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 312.577.7000				
Email: jtorres@fitchev				
-		abin & Flannery		
		Salle Street, Suite 1600		
		NOIS 60603-3406		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7906/93575	PATENT	
500672544			REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0664	

Total Attachments: 7	
source=70092_6406415_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=72403_6612973_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=62314_6510979_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=70090_6722104_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=72832_6581361_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=70091_6520899_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=69661_6363695_Assignment#page1.tif	

WHEREAS, **BHM Industrial Development Oy (reg.no 1796591-7)**, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Serial Number 6,406,415, issued on June 18, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Lamican Oy (reg.no 2103390-1), of Valkeakoski, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Lamican Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BHM Industrial Development Oy has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lamican Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Lamican Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to record the Letters Patent in the name of Lamican Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BHM Industrial Development Oy has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

BHM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT OY

DATE 14.08.2008

Samo Halto

Hannu Aaltonen

WHEREAS, **BHM Industrial Development Oy (reg.no 1796591-7)**, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Serial Number 6,612,973, issued on September 2, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, Lamican Oy (reg.no 2103390-1), of Valkeakoski, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Lamican Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BHM Industrial Development Oy has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lamican Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Lamican Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to record the Letters Patent in the name of Lamican Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BHM Industrial Development Oy has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

BHM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT OY

DATE 14.08.2008

Sama Halte

Hannu Aaltonen

WHEREAS, BHM Industrial Development Oy (reg.no 1796591-7), a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Serial Number 6,510,979, issued on February 7, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Lamican Oy (reg.no 2103390-1), of Valkeakoski, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Lamican Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BHM Industrial Development Oy has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lamican Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Lamican Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to record the Letters Patent in the name of Lamican Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BHM Industrial Development Oy has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

BHM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT OY

DATE 14.08.2008

Saun Halt

Hannu Aaltonen

WHEREAS, **BHM Industrial Development Oy (reg.no 1796591-7)**, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Serial Number 6,722,104, issued on April 20, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Lamican Oy (reg.no 2103390-1), of Valkeakoski, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Lamican Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BHM Industrial Development Oy has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lamican Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Lamican Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to record the Letters Patent in the name of Lamican Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BHM Industrial Development Oy has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

BHM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT OY

DATE 14.08.2008

Semme Halt-

Hannu Aaltonen

WHEREAS, **BHM Industrial Development Oy (reg.no 1796591-7)**, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Serial Number 6,581,361, issued on June 24, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, Lamican Oy (reg.no 2103390-1), of Valkeakoski, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Lamican Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BHM Industrial Development Oy has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lamican Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Lamican Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to record the Letters Patent in the name of Lamican Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BHM Industrial Development Oy has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

BHM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT OY

DATE 14.08.2008

Hann Halt

Hannu Aaltonen

WHEREAS, **BHM Industrial Development Oy (reg.no 1796591-7)**, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Serial Number 6,520,899, issued on February 18, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, Lamican Oy (reg.no 2103390-1), of Valkeakoski, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Lamican Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BHM Industrial Development Oy has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lamican Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Lamican Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to record the Letters Patent in the name of Lamican Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BHM Industrial Development Oy has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

BHM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT OY

DATE 14.08.2008 Valkeakoski

Sanna Halta

Hannu Aaltonen

WHEREAS, **BHM Industrial Development Oy (reg.no 1796591-7)**, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Serial Number 6,363,695, issued on April 2, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, Lamican Oy (reg.no 2103390-1), of Valkeakoski, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 28, FI-37601 Valkeakoski, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Lamican Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said BHM Industrial Development Oy has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Lamican Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Lamican Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to record the Letters Patent in the name of Lamican Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BHM Industrial Development Oy has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

BHM INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT OY

DATE 14.08.2008

Hanna Halt

Hannu Aaltonen

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 10/10/2008